# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CompuCom VMS, LLC	03/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CompuCom Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75230

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7301909

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8549

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn 2200 Ross Ave. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Ste. 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0520052.00033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin Korn

Total Attachments: 2

500502573

source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0630**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CompuCom VMS, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 7171 Forest Lane, Dallas, TX 75230 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,301,909 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, CompuCom Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address at 7171 Forest Lane, Dallas, TX 75230 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and said Patent the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said Patent is granted, reissued, or extended; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to execute all further instruments of conveyance and assignment and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign said Patent to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be effective as of the day of March 27, 2008.

1

COMPUCOM, VMS, LLC (ASSIGNOR)
3.28.08
Name: Date
Title: Richard A. Mc Donough Vice President & Secretary
STATE OF TEXAS ) ) SS:
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
On this 18th day of January, 2008, before me personally appeared RICHARD A. MELAWAGH to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL  MARGARET HURST GIBSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 02, 2009  Notary Public
My commission expires: $8/2/09$
COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC. (ASSIGNEE)
3-78-08
Name: Date
Title: Richard A. Mc Donough Vice President & Secretary
STATE OF TEXAS ) ) SS: COUNTY OF DALLAS )
, a
On this At day of January, 2008, before me personally appeared KICHARP A. Mc Dowlock to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL  MARGARET HURST GIBSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 02, 2009  My commission expires:  8/2/09

2

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008**